## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM809356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INDUSTRIAL FUNDING GROUP, INC.		05/09/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GemCap Solutions, LLC			
Street Address:	9901 I.H. 10 West, Suite 800			
City:	San Antonio			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78230			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4190163	BARNANA
Registration Number:	4831778	BARNANA
Registration Number:	6417587	BARNANA
Registration Number:	5384480	THE SUPER POTASSIUM SNACK
Registration Number:	4899684	CHEWY BANANA BITES
Registration Number:	6985123	CHEWY BANANA BITES
Registration Number:	4985142	BARBERRY
Registration Number:	4985141	BARMANGO
Registration Number:	4985140	BARCOCO
Registration Number:	5445366	THE SUPER BANANA SNACK
Registration Number:	6265427	BARNANA
Registration Number:	5125982	THE ORIGINAL BANANA SNACK
Serial Number:	97856046	POWERED BY THE PEEL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5303046922

Email: mberens@gemcapsolutions.com

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008067 FRAME: 0494

900771838

Correspondent Name: Michael Berens

Address Line 1:9901 I.H. 10 West, Suite 800Address Line 2:GEMCAP SOLUTIONS, LLCAddress Line 4:San Antonio, TEXAS 78230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1996277 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Berens
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Berens/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2023

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=21. Barnana - IP Assignment of Security Interest (Executed)#page1.tif source=21. Barnana - IP Assignment of Security Interest (Executed)#page2.tif source=21. Barnana - IP Assignment of Security Interest (Executed)#page3.tif source=21. Barnana - IP Assignment of Security Interest (Executed)#page4.tif source=21. Barnana - IP Assignment of Security Interest (Executed)#page5.tif source=21. Barnana - IP Assignment of Security Interest (Executed)#page6.tif source=21. Barnana - IP Assignment of Security Interest (Executed)#page7.tif

# NUNC PRO TUNC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

May 9, 2023

WHEREAS BARNANA, PBC, a Delaware public benefit corporation with a principal place of business located at 2272 Westwood Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90064, granted a security interest in the trademarks referred to in Schedule A to INDUSTRIAL FUNDING GROUP, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 5, 2023, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2023 at and Trademark Reel/Frame 8063/0198 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

**WHEREAS** Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, set-over and conveyed to GemCap Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("**Assignee**"), and Assignee has assumed, all of Assignor's right, title and interest and obligations under, among other things, the Security Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms it has sold, assigned and transferred, set-over and conveyed to Assignee, and Assignee confirms it has assumed, and for greater certainty, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, sets-over and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby assumes, all of Assignor's right, title and interest and obligations under the Security Agreement, nunc pro tunc as of May 6, 2023.

[Remainder of this page left blank. Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement as of the date written above.

### ASSIGNOR:

INDUSTRIAL FUNDING GROUP, INC.

Tille: Presiden

ASSIGNEE:

GEMCAP SOLUTIONS, LL.C,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: David Ellis Title: Co-President **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties have executed this agreement as of the date written above.

### **ASSIGNOR**:

### INDUSTRIAL FUNDING GROUP, INC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

**ASSIGNEE**:

**GEMCAP SOLUTIONS, LLC,** a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name: Da: d-m.
Title: Co-President

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademarks**

APPLICATION NUMBER	REG NUMBER	COUNTRY NAME	MARK / TITLE	DATE FILED	PUB DATE	REG DATE	OWNER
85/502,433	4190163	United States of	BARNANA	Dec 22,	May 29,	Aug 14,	Barnana,
03/302,433	4170103	America	D/MAN/MA	2011	2012	2012	PBC
14268763	14268763	China	BARNANA	Mar 28, 2014	Apr 6, 2015	Jul 7, 2015	Wholesome Valley Foods
2013-038388	5615195	Japan	BARNANA	May 22, 2013	Jun 13, 2013	Sep 13, 2013	Barnana, PBC
2013-038388	5615195	Japan	BARNANA	May 22, 2013	Jun 13, 2013	Sep 13, 2013	Wholesome Valley Foods
86/559,291	4831778	United States of America	BARNANA (STYLIZED)	Mar 10, 2015	Jul 28, 2015	Oct 13, 2015	Barnana, PBC
1697112	1697112	Australia	BARNANA (& Design)	May 29, 2015	Jul 30, 2015	Nov 9, 2015	Barnana, PBC
1,730,208	TMA948192	Canada	BARNANA (& Design)	May 28, 2015	May 11, 2016	Sep 1, 2016	Barnana, PBC
1,730,208	TMA948192	Canada	BARNANA (& Design)	May 28, 2015	May 11, 2016	Sep 1, 2016	Wholesome Valley Foods
2015-052038	5790948	Japan	BARNANA (& Design)	Jun 2, 2015	Jun 16, 2015	Sep 4, 2015	Barnana, PBC
2015-052038	5790948	Japan	BARNANA (& Design)	Jun 2, 2015	Jun 16, 2015	Sep 4, 2015	Wholesome Valley Foods
2132707	2132707	Australia	BARNANA	Oct 30, 2020	Jun 17, 2021	Aug 24, 2021	Barnana, PBC
2132707	2132707	Australia	BARNANA	Oct 30, 2020	Jun 17, 2021	Aug 24, 2021	Wholesome Valley Foods
921230567	921230567	Brazil	BARNANA	Nov 5, 2020	Dec 22, 2020	Aug 31, 2021	Barnana, PBC
921230567	921230567	Brazil	BARNANA	Nov 5, 2020	Dec 22, 2020	Aug 31, 2021	Wholesome Valley Foods
SENADI-2020- 70371	SENADI2021TI11295	Ecuador	BARNANA	Nov 5, 2020	Feb 26, 2021	Aug 13, 2021	Barnana, PBC
SENADI-2020- 70371	SENADI2021TI11295	Ecuador	BARNANA	Nov 5, 2020	Feb 26, 2021	Aug 13, 2021	Wholesome Valley Foods
018328725	018328725	European Union	BARNANA	Oct 30, 2020		May 21, 2021	Barnana, PBC

018328725	018328725	European Union	BARNANA	Oct 30, 2020		May 21, 2021	Wholesome Valley Foods
3550161	3550161	United Kingdom	BARNANA	Oct 30, 2020	Feb 12, 2021	Apr 23, 2021	Barnana, PBC
3550161	3550161	United Kingdom	BARNANA	Oct 30, 2020	Feb 12, 2021	Apr 23, 2021	Wholesome Valley Foods
2453710	2201625	Mexico	BARNANA	Nov 13, 2020		Feb 2, 2021	Barnana, PBC
2453710	2201625	Mexico	BARNANA	Nov 13, 2020		Feb 2, 2021	Wholesome Valley Foods
2020/28145		South Africa	BARNANA	Oct 16, 2020			Barnana, PBC
2020/28145		South Africa	BARNANA	Oct 16, 2020			Wholesome Valley Foods
90/268,302	6417587	United States of America	BARNANA	Oct 21, 2020	Apr 27, 2021	Jul 13, 2021	Barnana, PBC
2013-040625	5616728	Japan	THE SUPER POTASSIUM SNACK	May 29, 2013	Jun 20, 2013	Sep 20, 2013	Holtham Barry Foods Incorporated
2013-040625	5616728	Japan	THE SUPER POTASSIUM SNACK	May 29, 2013	Jun 20, 2013	Sep 20, 2013	Wholesome Valley Foods
87/474,714	5384480	United States of America	THE SUPER POTASSIUM SNACK	Jun 5, 2017	Nov 7, 2017	Jan 23, 2018	Barnana, PBC
2020/28147		South Africa	THE SUPER POTASSIUM SNACK	Oct 16, 2020			Wholesome Valley Foods
86/562,200	4899684	United States of America	CHEWY BANANA BITES	Mar 12, 2015		Feb 9, 2016	Barnana, PBC
97/229,305	6985123	United States of America	CHEWY BANANA BITES	Jan 20, 2022	Dec 6, 2022	Feb 21, 2023	Barnana, PBC
86/672,369	4985142	United States of America	BARBERRY	Jun 24, 2015	Nov 10, 2015	Jun 21, 2016	Barnana, PBC
86/672,343	4985141	United States of America	BARMANGO	Jun 24, 2015	Nov 10, 2015	Jun 21, 2016	Barnana, PBC

86/672,330	4985140	United States of America	BARCOCO	Jun 24, 2015	Nov 10, 2015	Jun 21, 2016	Barnana, PBC
1,830,871		Canada	BANANA BRITTLE	Apr 4, 2017			Barnana, PBC
1,830,871		Canada	BANANA BRITTLE	Apr 4, 2017			Wholesome Valley Foods
2017-144833	6088266	Japan	THE SUPER BANANA SNACK	Nov 2, 2017		Oct 12, 2018	Wholesome Valley Foods, Inc.
87/667,421	5445366	United States of America	THE SUPER BANANA SNACK	Nov 1, 2017		Apr 10, 2018	Barnana, PBC
90/039,496	6265427	United States of America	BARNANA & DESIGN	Jul 7, 2020	Nov 24, 2020	Feb 9, 2021	Barnana, PBC
921230583	921230583	Brazil	BARNANA Logo	Nov 5, 2020	Dec 22, 2020	Aug 31, 2021	Barnana, PBC
921230583	921230583	Brazil	BARNANA Logo	Nov 5, 2020	Dec 22, 2020	Aug 31, 2021	Wholesome Valley Foods
SENADI-2020- 70378	SENADI2022TI5188	Ecuador	BARNANA Logo	Nov 5, 2020	Feb 26, 2021	Jan 21, 2022	Barnana, PBC
SENADI-2020- 70378	SENADI2022TI5188	Ecuador	BARNANA Logo	Nov 5, 2020	Feb 26, 2021	Jan 21, 2022	Wholesome Valley Foods
018328726	018328726	European Union	BARNANA Logo	Oct 30, 2020		May 21, 2021	Barnana, PBC
018328726	018328726	European Union	BARNANA Logo	Oct 30, 2020		May 21, 2021	Wholesome Valley Foods
3550157	3550157	United Kingdom	BARNANA Logo	Oct 30, 2020	Jan 22, 2021	Apr 2, 2021	Barnana, PBC
3550157	3550157	United Kingdom	BARNANA Logo	Oct 30, 2020	Jan 22, 2021	Apr 2, 2021	Wholesome Valley Foods
2453696	2201371	Mexico	BARNANA Logo	Nov 13, 2020		Jan 29, 2021	Barnana, PBC
2453696	2201371	Mexico	BARNANA Logo	Nov 13, 2020		Jan 29, 2021	Wholesome Valley Foods
2020/28146		South Africa	BARNANA Logo	Oct 16, 2020			Barnana, PBC
2020/28146		South Africa	BARNANA Logo	Oct 16, 2020			Wholesome Valley Foods

86672307	5125982	United States of America	THE ORIGINAL BANANA SNACK	Jan 24, 2015	Jan 17, 2017	Barnana, PBC
97856046		United States of America	POWERED BY THE PEEL	Mar 24, 2023		Barnana, PBC

TRADEMARK REEL: 008067 FRAME: 0502

**RECORDED: 05/10/2023**